## Northwestern RESEARCH

Northwestern University Institutional Review Board Biomedical IRB 750 N. Lake Shore Dr., 7th Fl. Chicago, Illinois 60611

irb@northwestern.edu Office 312. 503. 9338 Social & Behavorial Sciences IRB 600 Foster St., 2nd Floor Evanston, Illinois 60208

sbsirb@northwestern.edu Office 847. 467. 1723

## Statement of Compliance with FDA 21 CFR Part 11

Date: April 18, 2023

Northwestern University's Researchers conducting human participant research, are required to use an electronic system (eIRB+) to submit applications to the Institutional Review Boards (IRBs). Northwestern University's IRB Office and IRBs also use eIRB+ to conduct and record the review and approval process of human participant research, and applicable compliance processes. eIRB+ is a closed system.

This is to certify that the Northwestern University IRBs indicated below are in compliance with the U.S. Food and Drug Administration federal regulations found at 21 CFR Part 11 pertaining to Electronic Records: Electronic Signature Standards.

DocuSigned by: Nathalia Henry-Whitely

Nathalia Henry Whitely, MS, CIP, CHRC Executive Director, IRB Office

Name of the IRB:	Northwestern University IRB Panels A, B, C, D, E and Q	
Address:	C/O IRB Office:	
	Biomedical IRB (A, B, C, D, Q)	Social & Behavioral Sciences IRB (E)
	750 N. Lake Shore Drive, Suite 700	600 Foster St., 2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor
	Chicago, IL. 60611	Evanston, IL 60208
	Phone: (312)-503-9338	(847) 467-1723
	Fax: 312-503-0555	